Form PTO-159-4 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 6-93) TRADEMARK	S ONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
American Fuji Seal, Inc.	Name: Fuji Scal International, Inc.				
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3-18, 5-chome, Imazukita, Tsurumi-ku				
X Corporation Delaware	City: Osaka 538-0041 Country: Japan				
Other	County, Japan				
Additional name(s) of convoying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	O Individual(s) citizenship				
	Association				
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership				
X Assignment Merger	Limited l'artnerable				
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation-State Japan				
Other	Other				
Execution Date: October 1, 2004					
October 1, 2004	If assignment is not dominated in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No				
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
	Additional names(s) & address(s) attached? Yes XNo				
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	D. W. J. D.				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
78/447,965	1,941,145				
	2,161,468 2,163,416				
•	1,846,755				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved:				
Name: Jane S. Berman					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\ 140.00				
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	Enclosed				
·	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address 111 West Monroe Street	8. Deposit account number:				
	50-0305				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
City: Chicago State IL ZIP: 60603	Attorney Docket No. 1560143				
DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE				
2. Statement and signature:	240				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information force and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document					
Jane S. Berman	November 9, 2004				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover she					
	T T				

MAIL DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED WITH REQUIRED COVER SHEET INFORMATION TO:
United States Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Fuji Seal, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, U.S.A., with a principal place of business at 1051 Bloomfield Road, Bardstown, KY 40004, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks applications and registrations listed in Exhibit A hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Fuji Seal International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with a principal place of business at 3-18, 5-chome, Imazukita Tsurumi-ku Osaka 538-0041 Japan ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's rights in the Marks, and all the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning all of its rights in the Marks and all associated goodwill to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and convey to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks, effective October 1, 2004.

AMERICAN FUJI SEAL, INC.

Printed Name: Takato Sonoda

Title: President

Date of Signature: October 01, 2004

Date Detober 1. 2004

Date

Witness

Witness

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

CE Matter	Country	Appl. No. a	Regist No. (o): Desognition (38 applicable)	Oil Matter
	US	74/621,186	1,941,145	TM 458-1
1760180	US	75/198,686	2,161,468	TM456-1
1760198	US	75/198,686	2,163,416	TM457-2
1760867	US	74/389,602	1,846,755	TM238-1
176088 3	US	78/447,965	70-	
1760891	Madrid Protocol	Z1231319		
1760909	Canada	1,226,681		
	US	N/A	AFS, Inc.(a)	
	US	N/A	AFS, Inc with Logo(a)	
	US	N/A	Logo(a)	

(a) As more fully described on the next page.

1756002.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002974 FRAME: 0948

DESCRIPTION OF COMMON LAW MARKS

American Fuji Seal, Inc.

American Fuji Seal, Inc.

American Fuji Seal, Inc. with Logo



Logo



RECORDED: 11/09/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002974 FRAME: 0949